for the 2026/2027 financial year. I request an amount of Seven 

Billion, Five Hundred and Eight Million, Eight Hundred and 

Seventy-Two Thousand, Five Hundred and Ninety Pula (P7, 

508, 872, 590) and Six Hundred and Fifty-Three Million, 

Nine Hundred and Fifty-Eight Thousand, Nine Hundred and 

Sixty-One Pula (P653, 958, 961) for the Recurrent and the 

Development Budget respectively. 

2.  Mr. Chairman, the Ministry of Health’s transformation agenda for 

the forthcoming financial year will be anchored in the National 

Development Plan 12 (NDP 12) and the Botswana Economic